

03 December 2014

DSV A/S' CONTACT WITH UTI WORLDWIDE INC.

Company Announcement No. 573

The Board of Directors of DSV A/S has become aware that Bloomberg has published an article stating that DSV A/S and UTi Worldwide Inc. have been evaluating the possibilities to enter into an agreement concerning DSV A/S' acquisition of UTi Worldwide Inc.

DSV A/S confirms that, in response to an inquiry from DSV A/S, UTi Worldwide Inc. and DSV A/S have conducted certain discussions concerning DSV A/S' potential acquisition of UTi Worldwide Inc.

DSV A/S informs that there are no current discussions with UTi Worldwide Inc.

Any questions may be addressed to CEO Jens Bjørn Andersen, on tel. +45 43 20 30 40 or CFO Jens H. Lund, on tel. +45 43 20 30 40.

Yours sincerely, DSV A/S